-OP \$40.00 2152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHEAST POLY BAG CO.,INC.		11/01/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LADDAWN, INC.
Doing Business As:	NORTHEAST POLY BAG CO.
Street Address:	2 Northeast Blvd.
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01564
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2152541	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)755–1837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-753-5533

Email: pct-law@ix.netcom.com

Correspondent Name: BLODGETT & BLODGETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 43 Highland Street

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01609–2797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005-849-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerry A. Blodgett

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0372

900000102

Total Attachments: 1 source=NEPOLYBAG.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0373

1 Park Street, Sterling, MA 01564 Office of the Town Clerk Phone # 978-422-8111 Fax#978-422-0289

D/B/A - CERTIFICATE

OCTOBER16, 2001 THRU DECEMBER 31,2005

COMPANY NAME: LADDAWN INC – D/B/A NORTHEAST POLYBAG CO.

CERTIFICATE: #537

ADDRESS: 2 NORTHEAST BLVD

BUSINESS OWNERS: DAWN L SEIPLE & LADD LAVALLEE

OFFICE OF THE STERLING TOWN CLERK 1 PARK STREET - STERLING, MA 01564

DATE: APRIL 18, 2003

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002639 FRAME: 0374